

---

## Request for Information - ICT Documents

3 messages

23 June 2020 at 09:59

Hi,

I wish to submit a request for some of the organisation's information around the internal plans and strategy documents around ICT.

The ICT documents I require is the most recent update.

I wish to obtain the following documents:

1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.
2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.
3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.
4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.

If some of these documents are not valid, please state when the 2020 ICT documents are planned to be published.

Please do get back to me if you have further questions or feedback.

Thanks in Advance

---

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.  
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>

---

---

**Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox**

<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>

To:

23 June 2020 at  
10:06

Dear

**BCE FOI/2020/10**

Thank you for your FOI request of 23 June 2020 to the Boundary Commission for England under the provision of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You will receive a full reply within the statutory 20 day period. In the meantime, if you wish to contact the Commission further regarding this FOI request, please quote the reference number at the top of the email.

Regards

**Boundary Commission for England**

Room 3.26 | 1 Horse Guards Road | Westminster | London | SW1A 2HQ

t: 020 7276 1102

e: [information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk](mailto:information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk)

w: <https://boundarycommissionforengland.independent.gov.uk/>





[Quoted text hidden]

**Boundary Commission England Information Mailbox**

26 June 2020 at

<information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk>

10:08

To: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

**BCE FOI/2020/10**

Thank you for your email request for information to the Boundary Commission for England (BCE) on 23 June, which has been considered under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.

You have requested:

*I wish to obtain the following documents:*

1. *ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.*
2. *ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.*
3. *ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.*
4. *ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.*

The Boundary Commission for England does not compile or hold the information you have requested. We are a small, arms-length government body located in accommodation on the government estate, and our IT requirements and support are supplied to us by the Cabinet Office. Might I therefore suggest that you contact the Cabinet Office FOI Team with your query. The email address is: [foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk](mailto:foi-team@cabinetoffice.gov.uk)

If you have any further queries regarding this response, please contact the Commission, quoting the reference number above.

If you are not content with this response, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Office of the Information Commissioner  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF

Regards

Glenn Reed

**Boundary Commission for England**

Room 3.26 | 1 Horse Guards Road | Westminster | London | SW1A 2HQ

t: 020 7276 1102

e: [information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk](mailto:information@boundarycommissionengland.gov.uk)

w: <https://boundarycommissionforengland.independent.gov.uk/>





— WINNER —



100

[Quoted text hidden]